
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 751

ANSWERED ON 24TH JULY, 2025

BLACK SPOTS ON NH-121


751. SHRI MURARI LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the number of black spots identified on National Highway (NH)-

121 between Bharatpur and Jaipur;


(b) whether the Government is considering constructing flyovers at these black spots to prevent accidents;


(c) whether any flyovers have been approved so far at specific intersections or locations and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the intersections or locations where flyover proposals are still pending and the expected timeline for their approval?


ANSWER


             THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Government in Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has identified 48 numbers of Black Spots on Bharatpur-Jaipur section of National Highway (NH)-21.


(b) & (c) On National Highway-21, short-term measures have been completed on all the black spots. Based on the recommendations of the road safety audits, 14 numbers of black spots have been identified for construction of Flyovers and Vehicular Underpasses (VUPs) on Bharatpur–Jaipur section of NH-21.


(d) The feasibility report in respect of 03 black spots is under progress and any provision at these black spots depends on feasibility as per the site conditions.

*****

